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Egyptian Herbal Monograph 
Medicinal Plants Used in Egypt

Serenoa repens (W.Bartram) Small                          بلميط منشاري  
1. Names & Synonyms  

Serenoa repens (W.Bartram) Small 

Family: 

Syns: Corypha repens Corypha obliqua 
Diglossophyllum serrulatum , Sabal serrulata 

Chamaerops serrulata Brahea serrulata

Arabic: بلميط منشاري 

English:

2. Parts used for medicinal purpose 

3. Major chemical constituents 

-Fatty acids and their glycerides: 

-Steroids

-Carbohydrates

 
-Other constituents

4. Medicinal Uses (Indications) 
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5. Herbal preparations correlated to medicinal use  
1. 

2. 

Herbal preparations are in pharmaceutical dosage forms. The pharmaceutical 
form should be described by the pharmacopoeia full standard term.  

6. Posology and method of administration correlated to medicinal 
use

Adults and elderly 

Duration of use    

Method of administration:  

7. Contraindications 

8. Special warnings and precautions for use 

9. Interactions with other medicinal products and other forms of 
interaction  

10. Fertility, pregnancy and lactation  
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11. Effects on ability to drive and use machines  

12. Undesirable effects  
 

,
,

13. Overdose  

14. Relevant biological activities 

15. Additional Information  

 

16. Date of compilation/last revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Egyptian Herbal Monograph     
 

 

References

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
2

6 

7 Serenoa repens 

8 

9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


